#### 505732645 10/21/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5779458** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABC NATIONWIDE, INC.	10/16/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHRISTENSEN, FONDER, DARDI & HERBERT PLLC	
Street Address:	33 SOUTH SIXTH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4540	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62469608
Application Number:	15917155

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)315-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-315-4102 Email: russek@cfd-ip.com

CHRISTENSEN, FONDER, DARDI & HERBERT PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 33 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4540** 

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4415.000001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: THERESA RUSSEK SIGNATURE: /Theresa Russek/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=UCC Financing Statement Filing.pdf#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050779 FRAME: 0892 505732645

Filing Number: 1111636900028

Date: 10/16/2019 Time: 3:47 PM

STATE OF MINNESOTA Office: Office of the Minnesota

Secretary of State

# **UCC1 - Original Filing - UCC Financing Statement**

**RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO:** 

John Fonder 33 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, mn 55402

# **DEBTOR INFORMATION**

ORGANIZATION'S NAME

ABC Nationwide, Inc.

MAILING ADDRESSCITYSTATEPOSTAL CODE COUNTRY1850 Loma Vista Dr.Beverly HillsCA90210USA

# SECURED PARTY INFORMATION

ORGANIZATION'S NAME

Christensen, Fonder, Dardi & Herbert PLLC

MAILING ADDRESSCITYSTATEPOSTAL CODECOUNTRY33 South Sixth StreetSuite 4540MN55402USA

### COLLATERAL

All rights in the intellectual property assets listed in the description below. By way of explanation and not of limitation, the patent (s) and patent application(s) listed below are deemed to include the patent and/or patent application; (b) all continuing applications thereof including divisionals, substitutions, continuations and continuation-in-part applications; (c) all patents issuing on said applications or continuing applications including reissues, reexaminations and extensions; (d) all corresponding foreign applications or patents; (e) all patents and patent applications anywhere in the world that, at any, time claim priority from any of the foregoing patents and/or patent applications; and (f) all proceeds arising therefrom.

Description US Patent Application/Patent Number

GAS-ASSISTED AIR TURBINE SYSTEM FOR GENERATING ELECTRICITY
GAS-ASSISTED AIR TURBINE SYSTEM FOR GENERATING ELECTRICITY
ROADWAY ENERGY HARVESTING

62/469,608
15/917,155
15/917,155

# ADDITIONAL INFORMATION(IF ANY)

**RECORDED: 10/21/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 050779 FRAME: 0893